2018 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 6

BY REPRESENTATIVE HODGES

A RESOLUTION

To commend Justin Nijoka upon being named a National Merit Finalist.

WHEREAS, it is with great pride that the House of Representatives recognizes the accomplishments of one of the state's most academically gifted sons; and

WHEREAS, Justin Nijoka earned the title of National Merit Finalist as a result of his skills, accomplishments, and potential for success in rigorous college studies; and

WHEREAS, Justin is a senior at Central High School in Central, Louisiana, where he has maintained a 4.67 grade point average; he is the first student from the Central Community School System to be a finalist for a National Merit Scholarship; and

WHEREAS, he holds leadership roles in student organizations, serving as president of the Beta Club and Mu Alpha Theta Honor Society and treasurer of the Student Government Association; and

WHEREAS, Justin's higher education goals include an undergraduate degree in chemical engineering; and

WHEREAS, Justin Nijoka is the son of Chris and Kimberly Nijoka; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Nijoka merits a special measure of commendation for his outstanding achievements as a student and citizen.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Justin Nijoka for being named a National Merit Finalist; does hereby commend Mr. Nijoka for his outstanding academic accomplishments; and does hereby extend to him best wishes for full measures of success and happiness in all of his future endeavors. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitable copy of this Resolution be transmitted to Justin Nijoka.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES